*

Employee

Town Manager (Mike Hartman)

Superintendent (M. Rizzi)
Asst Superintendent (Ford)
Maint. Superviser (Joel Harding)
SPED Administrator (Tucker)
High School Principal
Middle School Principal
Dawe School Principal
Hansen School Principal
Gibbons School Principal
South School Principal

West School Principal

rates him satisfactory or better in his FY15 evaluation.

+

Superintendent Rizzi was given a $28,500 raise in FY13.

FY15
Salary

$149,000

$177,031
$134,480
$89,588
$115,997
$115,277
$109,843
$115,052
$107,521
$104,104
$103,505
$107,012

FY16 Raise

$7,500 to $12,195

+

$7,966
$6,052
$4,535
$5,039
$5,136
$4,943
$4,997
$4,658
$4,504
$4,478
$4,680

STOUGHTON ADMINISTRATOR RAISES BEING BUDGETED FOR FY16

*

According to his 2014 contract extension, Mr. Hartman will get a minimum of $7,500 raise plus an up to $4,695 increase if BOS



