STOUGHTON ADMINISTRATOR RAISES BEING BUDGETED FOR FY16

Employee	FY15 Salary	FY16 Raise
Town Manager (Mike Hartman)	\$149,000	\$7,500 to \$12,195
Superintendent (M. Rizzi)	\$177,031	\$7,966
Asst Superintendent (Ford)	\$134,480	\$6,052
Maint. Superviser (Joel Harding)	\$89,588	\$4,535
SPED Administrator (Tucker)	\$115,997	\$5,039
High School Principal	\$115,277	\$5,136
Middle School Principal	\$109,843	\$4,943
Dawe School Principal	\$115,052	\$4,997
Hansen School Principal	\$107,521	\$4,658
Gibbons School Principal	\$104,104	\$4,504
South School Principal	\$103,505	\$4,478
West School Principal	\$107,012	\$4,680

*

According to his 2014 contract extension, Mr. Hartman will get a minimum of \$7,500 raise plus an up to \$4,695 increase if BOS rates him satisfactory or better in his FY15 evaluation.

+

Superintendent Rizzi was given a \$28,500 raise in FY13.